Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 sent 
by us to the borrower is enclosed. Since the borrower has committed defaults, in terms of 
the guarantee you have become liable to pay to us the outstanding amount of loan/credit 
facilities aggregating Rs. 4,23,78,796/24- (Four Crores Twenty Three Lakhs Seventy 
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six and Twenty Four paisa only) Plus unapplied 
interest and other charges if any till the date of realization, and we hereby invoke the 
guarantee and call upon you to pay the said amount within 60 days from the date of this 
notice. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 of